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Web Site Jail Census Printed on December 1, 2025

Photo Name Inmate # Age Sex Release
Date

Held for Charges 

ABELLA, AKELEWENE 202503549         34 Male 12/02/25 Sherburne County
Jail

171.24.5 - Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to
public safety (GM) - Arrest of Adult

ALLEN, MELISSA 202503569         48 Female 12/22/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
152.024.2(2) - Drugs - 4th Degree - Possess Schedule
1/2/3  Except Marijuana with Intent to Sell - Arrest of Adult

ALTRICHTER, JEFFREY 202503493         56 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits
Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death -
Arrest of Adult
518B.01.14(b) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Misdemeanor - Arrest of Adult
609.3451.1 - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree -
Penetration - nonconsensual (F) - Arrest of Adult
152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period (F) - Arrest of
Adult

ANDERSEN, RODNEY 202402964         86 Male Annandale PD 609.19.1 - Murder - 2nd Degree - Arrest of Adult

ANDERSON, ARIK 202502804         44 Male Sherburne County
Jail

609.748.6(d)(1) - Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate
w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom violence convictions/adjud
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ANDERSON, ERIC 202503194         55 Male 01/28/26 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of Alcohol - (F) - Arrest of Adult
169A.20.2(2) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical
test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant (F) -
Arrest of Adult
169A.20.2(2) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical
test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant (F) -
Arrest of Adult

ANDRADE FLORES, REY 202503300         28 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult

ARONSON, MICHAEL 202503642         45 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult

BABCOCK, KARA 202503519         20 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)
609.563.1(c) - Arson-3rd Degree-Aggregated Value $300
or More
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)

BILLINGSLEY, DAVION 202503214         25 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult
609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk
609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By Strangulation - Arrest
of Adult

BLANCHARD, JEREMY 202503638         48 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of Alcohol - (F) - Arrest of Adult

BOGENRIEF, DANIEL 202503654         40 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.20.2(2) - Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical
test; Blood or urine as required by search warrant (F) -
Arrest of Adult

BOONE, ANDRE 202503459         35 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.1 - Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
controlled substance mixture (F)
624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or
Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence (F)
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BRUCE, KYLE 202503372         39 Male 10/06/26 MN Department of
Corrections

609.632.1 - Counterfeiting of currency - Manufacturing;
printing. - Arrest of Adult

BUCKINGHAM, 202503123         30 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

243.166.5(a)(1) - Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits
act or fails to fulfill registration requirement
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult
624.731.3 - Tear Gas/Stun Gun-Prohibited Possess/Use

BURLESON, JOSHUA 202503667         40 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits
Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death -
Arrest of Adult

CANTU, VICTOR 202503560         24 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2231.1(c)(1) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Demonstrable bodily harm - Arrest of Adult
609.2231.3(1) - Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employee;
Prob. Officer; Prosecutor; Judge -Demonstrable Bodily
Harm (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.2231.1(c)(1) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Demonstrable bodily harm - Arrest of Adult

CARTER, SHANE 202402437         33 Male Annandale PD 609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under 14-Fear Great
Bodily Harm (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits
Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death -
Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of Adult

CHOUINARD, JONATHAN 202503244         43 Male Sherburne County
Jail

152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period (F) - Arrest of
Adult
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COOK, ALECIA 202503235         21 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.021.2(a)(2)(ii) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 25
grams or more - cocaine or meth and 2 aggravating factors
(F) - Arrest of Adult

CUPER, CODY 202503584         25 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.352.2 - Solicit Child to Engage in Sexual
Conduct-Prohibited Act - Arrest of Adult

DANIELS, EARL III 202503453         44 Male Sherburne County
Jail

609.582.1(a) - Burglary-1st
Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

DEJARLAIS, MATTHEW 202503403         40 Male 12/11/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

DELONG, DAVID 202503498         40 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.19.1 - Murder - 2nd Degree - Arrest of Adult

DENNISON, KRISTIN 202502482         44 Female 12/15/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Officer (GM) - Arrest of Adult
169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor (GM) - Arrest of Adult
169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (GM) -
Arrest of Adult
169A.25.1(b) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; Refuse to submit to chemical test (GM) -
Arrest of Adult

DOBBS, CHAS 202503628         47 Male 12/18/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.582.2(a)(1) - Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling - Arrest of
Adult
609.582.2(a)(1) - Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling - Arrest of
Adult

DRUM, PATRICK 202501175         35 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.582.1(c) - Burglary-1st Deg-Assault Person In
Build/On Property - Arrest of Adult
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ERGESON, SHAUN 202502297         47 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.021.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams
or more - cocaine or methamphetamine (F) - Arrest of
Adult
169A.24.1(3)(i) - DWI-First-Degree DWI; Previous
substance-related crim vehicular homicide or injury felony
conviction

FLOLO WEEKLEY, 202503620         47 Male 12/11/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.345.1(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 4th Degree -
Contact - Victim mentally impaired/physically helpless (F) -
Arrest of Adult

FRAZIER, SCOTT 202503661         53 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

518B.01.14(b) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Misdemeanor - Arrest of Adult

GALLATIN, JONATHON 202503517         24 Male 11/24/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions

GENTLE, JEFFREY 202502981         40 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

617.247.4(b)(3) - Possess child sexual abuse material;
Minor under 14 (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.651.1(4) - State Lottery Fraud-Claim Prize by
Fraud/Deceit
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)

GRABOWSKI, 202502693         34 Male MSP-St Cloud 609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle -
Arrest of Adult
629.13 - Fugitive from Justice from Other State (F) - Arrest
of Adult



Page 6 of 14

Photo Name Inmate # Age Sex Release
Date

Held for Charges 

HANSON, TIMOTHY 202502611         59 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or
Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence (F)

HARVEY, DAVID 202404139         43 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.223.1 - Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm
(F) - Arrest of Adult
152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period - Arrest of Adult

HAYES, MICHAEL 202502259         39 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.4 - Domestic Assault-Felony
609.222.2 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous
Weapon-Substantial Bodily Harm - Arrest of Adult

HENNAGER, BRYAN 202503536         32 Male 12/06/25 Hubbard County
Jail

169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (GM)

HEURUNG, MATTHEW 202503571         48 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.527.2 - Identity Theft-Transfers/Possesses/Uses
Identity of Other Person - Arrest of Adult

HILL, JULIAN 202403211         25 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon -
Arrest of Adult

IBRAHIM, ABDULLAHI 202503199         27 Male Stearns County Jail 609.24 - Simple Robbery

JESKE, ADAM 202503668         44 Male Buffalo PD 518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult

JOHNSON, GREG 202501381         56 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.24 - Simple Robbery - Arrest of Adult
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JOHNSON, JAKAR 202502778         26 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.344.1(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-Third
Degree-Penetration-Coercion - Arrest of Adult

KALWAY, CORY 202503674         55 Male 12/07/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

KARIM, TAUHEEDAH 202503565         53 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent

KEBEDE, ABDIRAHIM 202502391         23 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.224.1(2) - Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily
Harm - Arrest of Adult
152.023.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more a narcotic drug other than heroin or fentany (F)
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)

KINER, DYLAN 202503576         33 Male 12/06/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.3451.1a(1) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree -
Nonconsensual sexual contact (F) - Arrest of Adult

KINGREN, ETHAN 202503433         25 Male 11/26/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Officer (GM) - Arrest of Adult
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KLEVEN, RICHARD 202503333         61 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult
5-4-5 - Otsego Ordinance - Burn Prohibited Materials -
Arrest of Adult
641.165.2(b) - Introduce Contraband-Weapon into
Jail/Lockup/Prison
5-4-5 - Otsego Ordinance - Burn Prohibited Materials -
Arrest of Adult
588.01.3(3) - Contempt of Court - Constructive -
disobedience of  lawful judgment, order, or process of court
- Arrest of Adult

LAIS, TRINITY 202503646         25 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)

LAMPI, SHAWN 202502814         39 Male Annandale PD 609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk -
Arrest of Adult
609.2231.1(c)(1) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Demonstrable bodily harm - Arrest of Adult
609.748.6(d)(1) - Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate
w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom violence convictions/adjud
- Arrest of Adult

LEMKE, CHRISTOPHER 202503556         36 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)
152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)

LINNELL, DAVID 202503435         35 Male 12/16/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (GM) -
Arrest of Adult
169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of Alcohol - (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Officer (GM) - Arrest of Adult
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LYREK, MATTHEW 202401127         38 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.221.1 - Assault-1st Degree-Great Bodily Harm (F) -
Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(2) - Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace
Officer (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.50.1(1) - Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution
Legal Process (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk -
Arrest of Adult
609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle -
Arrest of Adult
518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult
518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult
518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult
518B.01.14(a) - Domestic Abuse - Violate Order for
Protection - Arrest of Adult

MADIMBA, FREDDY 202503652         26 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon -
Arrest of Adult

MATTHEES, MITCHELL 202500958         38 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle
624.713.1a - Felons ineliglible to receive, ship or transport
weapons/ammo are guilty of a gross misdemeanor
609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property - Arrest of Adult
152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period (F)
152.0262.1(a) - Drugs - Possess Methamphetamine
Precursors With Intent to Manufacture

MOE, COREY 202503602         22 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk
609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk

MORRISON, TYLER 202503673         40 Male MN Department of
Corrections

629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions - Arrest of Adult

MORRISSEY, HEATHER 202502393         38 Female Stearns County Jail 169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor (GM)
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MURDOCK, DEWAYNE 202503622         58 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

171.24.5 - Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to
public safety (GM) - Arrest of Adult

NEWBERRY, JESSE 202402248         37 Male Buffalo PD 609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under 14-Fear Great
Bodily Harm (F) - Arrest of Adult
629.75.2(b) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate
No Contact Order - Misdemeanor

NOTCH, SHARILYN 202503655         54 Female Anoka County
Sheriff 

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

OLTZ, DANIEL JR 202503385         36 Male Sherburne County
Jail

152.022.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 25 grams
or more cocaine or methamphetamine (F)

ORDORFF, NICHOLAS 202503671         42 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2247.2 - Domestic Assault - By Strangulation - Arrest
of Adult
609.595.1(4) - Criminal Damage to Property - 1st Degree -
Value Reduced Over $1000 - Arrest of Adult

PALM, SHAWN 202503420         31 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.344.1a(g)(iii) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd
Degree-Penetration-Significant relationship-16 to
17-Multiple acts (F) - Arrest of Adult

PENAZ, RICHARD 202503591         52 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.1 - Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
controlled substance mixture (F) - Arrest of Adult
152.025.1 - Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
controlled substance mixture (F) - Arrest of Adult
152.025.1 - Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Schedule IV
controlled substance mixture (F) - Arrest of Adult

PICHT, JARED 202502996         38 Male Sherburne County
Jail

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

PIERCE, ANDREW 202503568         36 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

629.75.2(c) - Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate
No Contact Order - within 10 years of previous conviction
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RASMUSSEN, DERRICK 202503662         42 Male 12/07/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

RAYGOR, JESSE 202503492         43 Male 12/04/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2231.1(c)(2) - Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer -
Throws/transfers bodily fluids or feces at or onto officer -
Arrest of Adult

REITHER, ALEC 202503672         40 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.25.1(b) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; Refuse to submit to chemical test (GM) -
Arrest of Adult

RODEN, TIMOTHY 202501987         36 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.487.6 - Fleeing a Peace Officer By a Means Other
Than a Motor Vehicle - Arrest of Adult
152.023.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more a narcotic drug other than heroin or fentany (F) -
Arrest of Adult

RODRIGUEZ, ROMAN 202503370         63 Male 12/03/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor (GM) - Arrest of Adult
169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (GM)
169A.20.1(1) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of Alcohol - (F) - Arrest of Adult
169A.25.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Second-Degree Driving
While Impaired; 2 or more Aggravating Factors (GM) -
Arrest of Adult
169A.20.1(3) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of intoxicating substance - Impaired (F) - Arrest
of Adult
169A.20.1(3) - Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under
Influence of intoxicating substance - Impaired (F) - Arrest
of Adult

ROHDE, DAMON 202503607         36 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.023.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more a narcotic drug other than heroin or fentany (F)
152.023.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams
or more a narcotic drug other than heroin or fentany (F)
609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle
152.021.1(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or
More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period (F)



Page 12 of 14

Photo Name Inmate # Age Sex Release
Date

Held for Charges 

RUSSELL, DEREK 202502476         33 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

617.247.4(a) - Possess child sexual abuse material -
Computer Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optical Image
w/material (F) - Arrest of Adult

SALEM, ZACHARY 202503418         30 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor (GM)
169A.27.1 - DWI - Fourth-Degree Driving While Impaired;
Described (M)

SANCHEZ, JOSIAH 202404021         25 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.222.1 - Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon
609.53.1 - Receiving Stolen Property

SCHLAGEL, DUSTIN 202403097         42 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

624.713.1(2) - Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or
Adjudicated Delinquent for Crime of Violence - Arrest of
Adult

SCROGGINS, TIA 202503648         35 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult

SKJOD, ANDREW 202501759         37 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.748.6(a) - Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate
Restraining Order
609.2242.4 - Domestic Assault-Felony
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions
629.75.2(d)(1) - Violate No Contact Order - Within 10 years
of the first of two or more convictions

ST CLAIR, DAVID 202503647         46 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.021.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams
or more - cocaine or methamphetamine (F)

STILLER, CHARLES 202501399         23 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.487.3 - Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle -
Arrest of Adult
609.582.3(a) - Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out
consent with intent to Steal/Commit Felony or Gross
Misdemeanor (F) - Arrest of Adult

STRUWVE, ANTHONY 202503362         38 Male 12/09/25 Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.52.2(a)(4) - Theft-By Swindle - Arrest of Adult
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TORKE, JEREMIAH 202502607         23 Male 08/03/26 MN DOC Work
Release

609.66.1e(a)(3) - Dangerous Weapons - Drive by shooting
toward a person (F)

TROUT, TYLER 202503650         37 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

169A.26.1(a) - Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While
Impaired; 1 Aggravating Factor (GM) - Arrest of Adult

TRUNNELL, DWAYNE 202503669         18 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.221.2 - 1st Assault deadly force on a peace officer -
Arrest of Adult

TUTTLE, KRISTIAN 202503658         23 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.1(1) - Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits
Act to Cause Fear of Immediate Bodily Harm or Death -
Arrest of Adult

VAN GUILDER, TERRY 202502997         46 Male Sherburne County
Jail

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F) -
Arrest of Adult

VANDERLINDEN, ERIK 202503531         41 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.713.1 - Terroristic Threats-Reckless Disregard Risk -
Arrest of Adult

VILLALI, MARCELINO III 202503335         41 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

152.025.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule
1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp (F)
152.021.1(4) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or
more other narcotic- within 90-day period (F) - Arrest of
Adult

WALKER, MICHAEL 202302258         57 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.223.1 - Assault-3rd Degree-Substantial Bodily Harm
(F)
609.342.1a(a) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact under 14-Fear Great
Bodily Harm (F) - Arrest of Adult
609.52.2(a)(1) - Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No
Consent - Arrest of Adult
152.025.1(1) - Drugs - 5th Degree - Sale - Marijuana
mixture except small amount of marijuana with no
remuneration - Arrest of Adult
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WALKER, RAMIE 202503190         37 Male Sherburne County
Jail

152.021.2(a)(1) - Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 50 grams
or more - cocaine or methamphetamine (F) - Arrest of
Adult

WATTS, KENNETH 202501994         58 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.342.1a(h)(iii) - Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st
Degree-Penetration under 16/ Significant rel-Multiple acts
(F)
609.344.1(b) - Criminal Sexual Conduct - 3rd Degree -
Penetration - Victim mentally impaired/physically helpless -
Arrest of Adult

WILD, TYLER 202503225         40 Male MSP-St Cloud 609.2113.1(2)(i) - Criminal Vehicular Operation - Great
Bodily Harm - Under Influence Alcohol - Arrest of Adult

WILLIAMS, DANIEL 202503619         47 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.2 - Domestic Assault-GM-Subsequent Violation -
Arrest of Adult

XIONG, XENG 202502715         35 Male Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.748.6(b) - Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate
and knows of temporary or restraining order - Arrest of
Adult
609.749.5(a) - Stalking - Engages in Stalking - Arrest of
Adult
609.748.6(b) - Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate
and knows of temporary or restraining order - Arrest of
Adult
629.13 - Fugitive from Justice from Other State (F) - Arrest
of Adult

ZABEL, DIANE 202503656         40 Female Wright County
Sheriff's Office

609.2242.1(2) - Domestic
Assault-Misdemeanor-Intentionally Inflicts/Attempts to
Inflict Bodily Harm on Another - Arrest of Adult

Total Records: 97


